CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION

WORK SESSION MEETING - AUGUST 24, 2022	
1. Salute Flag	
2. Roll Call	
3. Superintendent	

- 4. Committee Reports
- 5. Work Session Agenda for AUGUST 24, 2022
- 6. For Review and Discussion

Personnel

Policies and Procedures

Buildings and Grounds

Finance

- 7. Closed Session
- 8. Adjournment

CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING WORK SESSION FOR AUGUST 24, 2022

PERSONNEL

Resolution, recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to appoint Tom Pisciotta, as Middle School Science Teacher at MA Step-5 \$60,490 with benefits effective September 1, 2022 for the 2022-2023 school year. (Account#-11-130-100-101-07-06-0000-080)

Resolution, recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to appoint Teresa Duardo, as Special Education Teacher assigned to the Autism classroom at School #4 at BA Step-5 \$54,990 with benefits effective September 1, 2022 for the 2022-2023 school year. (Account#-11-214-100-101-04-00-0000-060)

Resolution, recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to appoint Catherine Belcastro, as Resource Room Teacher assigned to School #6 at BA Step-12 \$68,740 effective September 1, 2022 for the 2022-2023 school year. (Account#-11-213-100-101-06-00-0000-080)

Resolution, recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to appoint Caryn Feder, as Special Education Teacher, Multiple Disabilities Program assigned to the Middle School at MA+15 Step-11 \$76,740 with benefits effective September 1, 2022 for the 2022-2023 school year. (Account#-11-212-100-101-06-00-0000-080)

Resolution, recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to appoint Therese Doll, as PreK Teacher assigned to School #5 at MA Step-5 \$60,490 effective September 1, 2022 for the 2022-2023 school year. (Account#-11-105-100-101-05-00-0000-070)

Resolution, recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to appoint Courtney Vignola, as Speech Therapist at MA Step-6 \$62,090 assigned to Schools #5 & #6 effective September 19, 2022 for the 2022-2023 school year. (Account #11-000-216-100-05-00-0000-070 & 11-000-216-100-06-00-0000-080)

Resolution, recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to appoint Cherina Fuentes, as Full-Time 12-month Secretary assigned to School #3 effective August 22, 2022 at an annual salary of \$31,000 with benefits for the 2022-2023 school year. (Account#-11-000-240-105-03-00-0000-050)

Resolution, recommended by the Superintendent of Schools, to appoint Sonam Daraji, as a non-certificated School Nurse assigned to the High School at a contracted salary of \$88,500+ \$900.00 stipend \$89,400 effective September 1, 2022 for the 2022-2023 school year. (Account#-11-000-213-100-02-00-0000-030)

CLIFFSIDE PARK BOARD OF EDUCATION MEETING WORK SESSION FOR AUGUST 24, 2022

FINANCE

RESOLUTION

Resolution recommended by the Superintendent of Schools to approve the tuition contract between the Fairview Board of Education (sending district) and the Cliffside Park Board of Education (receiving district) for attending students at the tentative tuition charge equal to the number of possible days multiplied by the average daily rate. The average daily rate is equal to the most current certified tuition rate divided by 180 days. The Resource Room student tuition rate is approximately a 75% LLD and a 25% BD blend of the certified tuition rates for the 2022-2023 school year commencing September 8, 2022 and ending June 19, 2023 as per attached Tuition Agreement.

ROLL CALL VOTE:	
AYES:	
NAYS:	
ABSTENTIONS:	
CER	TIFICATION
I hereby certify that the written Resolution Education by a majority vote at its duly as	on was adopted by the Cliffside Park Board of uthorized meeting on <u>August 24, 2022.</u>
	MICHAEL RUSSO
	Board President
	LOUIS ALFANO Board Secretary/Business Administrator

Dated: August 25, 2022